MODEL
• DYNA MMA 300
• DYNA MMA 303
Operating Manual
(Owner’s Manual)
IMPORTANT: Read these instructions before installing, operating, or servicing this system.
Second Edition                                                   Manual No. 0910
- 1 -

DYNA MMA 300、303 使用说明书
数量
MMA 300 MMA 303 序号 订货号 名称
P/N: 610043999 P/N: 610044999
1 3KITP000505001 组件 510B 控制板   霍 FP7.820.510B-03 1 1
3KITP000206012 组件控制输出 MMA300(62V)2837  霍上 1
2
3KITP000206027 组件控制输出 MMA303(62V)11N90  霍上  1
3KITP000506011 组件功放板 2837 (15:7)  FP7.820.005B 2
2-1
3KITP000506019 组件功放板 11N90(15:8)  FP7.820.005C-02  2
2-2 3KITP000506027 组件整流板 MMA300(62)小板(上) FP7.820.010A-04 1 1
2-3 2HS7061062 散热器(左下) 200 2 2
2-4 2HS7061063 散热器(左上 A) 200/PCM40 2 2
2-5 2HS7061064 散热器(左上 B) 200/PCM40 2 2
2-6 2HS7061060 散热器(右上) 200/PCM40 2 2
2-7 2HS7061061 散热器(右下) 200 2 2
2-8 2FPPM8610005 固定板散热器 200 铝 FP8.610.005 1 1
2-9 3KITP000106030 组件温度继电器(常闭)JUC— 05E— 85°C 2 2
4VQK2SK2837 场效应管 2SK2837 32
2-10
4V2HFQA11N90C 场效应管 11N90  32
2-11 4V2HMM20FU020BC812 快恢二极管 =D92－02 32 32
2-12 4LZQ4X2X5 磁环长 4*2*5 96 96
2-13 2FP8647002 连接座 II 40 40
2-14 2FP8647003 连接座 I 2 2
2-15 2FPBM8610016 支架左横输出组 200   黑色 FP8.610.016 1 1
2-16 2FPBM8610017 支架右横输出组 200   黑色 FP8.610.017 1 1
2-17 2FPBM8610021 竖支撑条 I (200 机箱)FP8.610.021 2 2
2-18 2FPBM8610022 竖支撑条Ⅱ(200 机箱)FP8.610.022 2 2
2-19 2FPPP8610117 压板场效应管 2 黑色 32 32
2-21 2FP7840003 绝缘板 功放 FP7.840.003(200) 2 2
2FP7854011 绝缘垫圈凹形 D5 16 16
2-22
4BFTDQ001D5 绝缘垫圈凸形 D5 16 16
2FP7854015 绝缘垫圈凹形 D4 2 2
2-23
4BFTDQ003D3BK 绝缘垫圈凸形 D3 2 2
4ABKBPC5010 整流方桥 KBPC 5010 50A/1KV 3
2-24
4ABMDS35 整流桥 MDS35 35A/1KV  1
3KITP000206013 组件控制输出 MMA300(62V)2837  霍下 1
3
3KITP000206028 组件控制输出 MMA303(62V)11N90  霍下  1
3-2 3KITP000506031 组件整流板 MMA300(62) (下) FP7.820.010A-05 1 1
3-17 2FPBM8610053 竖支撑条 A (300 下)  FP8.610.053 2 2
- 25 -
DYNA MMA 300、303 使用说明书
3-18 2FPBM8610065 竖支撑条 C (300 下)  FP8.610.065 2 2
3KITP000107016 组件电源板 MMA250  FP7.823-003-02 1PH 1
4
3KITP000107017 组件电源板 MMA253  FP7.823-005-02 3PH  1
5 3KITP002601204 组件继电器控制板 3PH  FP7.828.012  1
6 3KITP000108003 组件滤波板 3PH  FP7.820.006D（选配件） 1 1
7 4EER400104 变压器 BOD60 (0-220-240-380-415)  1
8 4SNOCS300B 霍尔元件 300B 方形 1 1
9 3BB7725126 导电铜带 MMA300  FP7.725.126 1 1
10 3EER22003 输出电抗组 MMA300 1 1
2LAC8807137 标贴操作 MMA300 1
11
2LAC8807156 标贴操作 MMA303  1
12 2LAU8803005 标贴(+  -)65*10 1 1
2LAN8808132 标贴铭牌 MMA300 1
13
2LAN8808134 标贴铭牌 MMA303  1
14 2LAM8800003 标贴接地符号 1 1
2LAM8800005 标贴电源 220V 1PH 1
15
2LAM8800004 标贴电源 380V 3PH  1
17 2FPB6123018 底座 300  黑色  FP6.123.018 1 1
18 4RX27D50W500H 电阻大 50W 500O 1 1
19 2FPPD8601008 开关遮板  FP8.601.008  1
2FP7854006 绝缘电位器方垫 M 黑色 3 3